Descriptive Report
The reader is responsible for any liability arising from actions taken in interpreting or applying the results presented in this report. This report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval from CSA Group Testing & Certification Inc. The results of this report only relate to those items tested.
No. 10, KeYan Road, Guangzhou Science Park, Luo Gang District, Guangzhou, 510663, China
Telephone: (86)20.87320648 Fax: (86)20.87320306 www.csagroup.org
QD-1399 Rev 2023-05-19 © 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
MASTER CONTRACT: 301101
REPORT: 80036945

a. Submittor's name and/or CSA Master Contract Number “301101”
b. CSA, CSAus or cCSAus Mark
c. Model designation
d. Rated voltage, frequency, rated input in amperes
e. Date code or serial number (denoting, at least, month and year ofmanufacture)
f. The blower motor and synchronous motor is marked “Impedance Protected” or “Z.P.”
g*. CAUTION: High temperature, keep electrical cords, drapery, and other furnishings at least 3 feet (0.9 m)
from the front of the heater and away from the side and rear.
ATTENTION - Haute température, risque d’incendie, tenez les câbles électriques, les rideaux et les autres
objets mobiliers à aumoins 3 pieds (0.9m) dudevant de l’appareil et loin des côtés et du derrière.
h*. CAUTION: A heater shall bear the cautionary marking shown as below:
ATTENTION
RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE
NE PAS OUVRIR
AUCUNE PIÈCE RÉPARABLE PAR L’UTILIZATEUR À L’INTERIEUR
i. A tag, permanently affixed to the power supply cord (no more than 152 mm from the attachment
plug), including the following or equivalent instructions at least:
**WARNING – TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE
1) Always plug heaters directly into a wall outlet/receptacle. Never use with an extension cord or
relocatable power tap (outlet or power strip)
2) Check your heater cord and plug connections. A loose fitting outlet can cause the plug to overheat and
a or cause a fire. Be sure plug fits tight in the outlet. Check frequently during use to make sure plug and
outlet are not hot. If so, discontinue using heater and have outlet replaced by a qualified electrician.
MASTER CONTRACT: 301101
REPORT: 80036945
PROJECT: 80173351
QD-1399 Rev 2023-05-19 © 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page No:
Date Issued: October 18, 2023
6
Note: Heaters draw more current than small appliances, overheating of the outlet may occur even if it has
not occurred with the other appliances.
3) Always unplug the heater when not in use
4) Do not operate heater with a damaged cord or plug or after the theater malfunctions, has been dropped
or damaged in any manner. Discard heater or return to an authorized service facility for examination
and/or repair.
5) Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord with throw rugs, runners, or similar coverings. Do
not route cord under furniture or appliances. Arrange cord away from traffic area and where it will not be
tripped over.
**DO NOT REMOVE THIS TAG!
-*: The Warnings and Cautions shall be visible from a point 5 feet (1.5 m) above the floor and between 1
and 4 feet (0.3 and 1.2m) away from the front surface of the heater when the heater is placed in the intended